
           APPENDIX 7  
 
 
EXAMPLES OF INDIVIDUAL SERVICES USERS -  
Illustrating the Impact of Options in the Consultation Survey     
  
 
 

Mrs T owns her own home. She has £150 retirement income per week and £20,000 
in savings. She receives 10 hours of home care each week.  
 

 Option A 
 

Option B Option C 

Current 
Weekly 
Payment 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

 
Nil 
 

 
Nil 
 

 
Nil 

 
Nil 
 

 
Nil 

 
Nil 
 

 
Nil 

 
 
 
 

Mr X aged 55 owns his home.  He has £102.25 Incapacity Benefit and £80 private 
pension per week.  He also has £50,000 in savings. He attends a day service for 
people with physical disabilities 3 days a week.  He provides his own transport.    
 

 Option A 
 

Option B Option C 

Current 
Weekly 
Payment 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

 
£9.00 
 

 
£16.50 

 
£7.50 

 
£13.50 

 
£4.50 

 
£9.30 

 
£0.30 

 
 
 
 

Mr Y aged 35 lives with his parents.  He has £86.35 incapacity benefits per week 
and £44.85 Disability Living Allowance care component.  He also has £20,000 in 
savings. He attends a day service for people with learning disabilities 5 days a week 
and receives transport there and back.   
 

 Option A 
 

Option B Option C 

Current 
Weekly 
Payment 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

 
£6.03 
 

 
£15.04 

 
£9.01 

 
£18.80 

 
£12.77 

 
£22.00 

 
£15.97 



 Mrs S is 64  owns her home.  She has £200.00 in retirement income per week.  
She also has savings of £31,500.  She receives 40 hours home care per week 
 

 Option A 
 

Option B Option C 

Current 
Weekly 
Payment 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

 
Nil 
 

 
£32.96 

 
£32.96 

 
£41.21 

 
£41.21 

 
£49.45 

 
£49.45 

 
 
 
 

Mrs W owns her home.  She has £235.15 retirement income per week and £44.85 
Attendance Allowance.  She also has £20,000 in savings.  She receives 20 hours of 
home care.  She attends a day service for older people 2 days a week and also 
receives transport to the day service.   
 

 Option A 
 

Option B Option C 

Current 
Weekly 
Payment 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

 
£45.57 
 

 
£62.48 

 
£16.91 

 
£78.11 

 
£32.54 

 
£93.73 

 
£48.16 

 
 
 
 

 Mrs K owns her home.  She has £200 retirement income per week and £60,000 in 
savings.  She receives 40 hours of home care per week.   
 

 Option A 
 

Option B Option C 

Current 
Weekly 
Payment 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

New 
Weekly 
Payment 

Weekly 
Increase 

 
Nil 
 

 
£140.00 

 
£140.00 

 
£140.00 

 
£140.00 

 
£140.00 

 
£140.00 

 
 
 
 
 


